Livingston City Commission Agenda

October 03, 2017

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance
5. Consent Items
A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 9.19.17 commission meeting Page 4
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims Page 8
6. Proclamations
A. Proclamation - Keeping the Lights on After School Page 22
7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. Scheduled Public Comment - Margy Dorr, from Links for Learning regarding Lights On for After School
Page 24

8. Public Hearings

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4760 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017, BY MAKING
APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,016,950 AND REVENUE
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $608, 550. Page 28

9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4759 - RESOLUTION RELATING TO UP TO $5,000,000 SEWER
IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BOND ANTICIPATION NOTE (DNRC WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL STATE REVOLVING LOAN PROGRAM), SERIES 2017; AUTHORIZING THE
ISSUANCE THEREOF AND FIXING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BOND
ANTICIPATION NOTE Page 52

11. Action Items

A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Windrider Transit Bus request for designated bus stops Page 90

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - HuffPost Road Trip stop in Livingston, MT and possible discussion
topics of interest Page 93




C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Transportation Study Update Page 99
12. City Manager Comment
13. City Commission Comments

14. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Calendar of Events

October 3, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

October 9, 2017 - Columbus Day/ Indigenous Peoples Day Holiday - City Offices Closed

October 10, 2017 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

October 10, 2017 - 7:00 p.m. - City Board of Adjustments, Community Room, City/County Complex

October 12, 2017 - 6:00 p.m. - Public Works Department public meeting re: upcoming Callender and
Main Street Infrastructure Project

October 16, 2017 - 7:00 p.m. - Candidates Forum for City Judge and City Commission, Community
Room, City/County Complex

October 17, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

October 18, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. - Livingston - Park County Library Board regular meeting, Library
meeting room, 228 West Callender Street

October 18, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - City Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

October 25, 2017 — 1:30 p.m. — Transportation Coordination Committee, Community Room, City/County
Complex

October 25, 2017 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails regular meeting, Civic Center meeting room

October 30, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - City Commission and Urban Renewal Agency joint meeting,
City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

e Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals




are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 9.19.17 commission meeting




Livingston City Commission Meeting
September 19, 2017

6:30 PM

City-County Complex

1.

2.

Call to Order
Roll Call

e Bennett, Hoglund, Friedman, Schwarz and Sandberg were present.

. Moment of Silence
. Pledge of Allegiance

. Consent Items (00:04:12)

A. Consent - Approve minutes from regular 9.5.17 City Commission meeting

B. Approve claims

e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent Items A and B. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

. Proclamations

. Scheduled Public Comment

A. Scheduled Public Comment - Jacqueline Isaly and Maggie Tarr, Representatives from
Live Well 49 Initiative (00:05:30)

. Public Hearings

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4758 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, FIXING THE TAX LEVY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018.

e Hoglund made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4758. Friedman seconded.

O Motion passed 4-1. (Sandberg opposed.)

. Ordinances




10.

A.

11.

Resolutions

RESOLUTION NO. 4757 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO AMEND THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-
2017, BY MAKING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,016,950 AND
REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $608, 550.  (00:16:43)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4757. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

RESOLUTION NO. 4752 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, EXTENDING THE EXISTING CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON AND MONTANA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. FOR THE DISPOSITION OF SOLID
WASTE. (00:54:44)

e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4752. Friedman seconded.
O Motion passed 4-1. (Sandberg opposed.)

Action Items

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Park High School request for fee waiver for parade on October
6,2017 (01:02:02)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve Park High School request for fee waiver for
parade. Hoglund seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Schedule City Manager evaluation and prepare format
(01:05:05)

e The Commissioners and City Manager scheduled the evaluation for October 24, 2017
at 6:00 p.m. Completed evaluations are to be returned to Dorel Hoglund no later than
October 3, 2017.

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Forgoing 2017 Cycle for TIGER Grant Application
(01:40:04)

e Mike Gomez made comments (01:47:33)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve forgoing 2017 cycle for TIGER grant application.
Friedman seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.




12. City Manager Comment
13. City Commission Comments
e Sandberg made comments. (02:05:33)

e Hoglund made comments. (02:08:58) Hoglund made a motion to put the traffic study
on the agenda. Bennett seconded.

14. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

15. Adjournment (8:38 PM)




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims




09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33692 948 BRIDGER ELECTRIC, INC. 1,007.18

893 09/01/17 Soccer field lighting 1,007.18 2400 420100 361 101000
33693 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 488.59

1912390139 09/14/17 Headlight 31.99 5210 502 430515 232 101000

1912383222 07/07/17 Parts 228.30 5210 502 430515 232 101000

1912383222 07/07/17 Parts 228.30 5310 503 430625 232 101000

191388461 08/28/17 Cabin Air Filter 38.52 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912388526 08/28/17 Cabin Air Filter -38.52 2500 151 430240 232 101000
33694 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 252.00

104401 09/11/17 EFf comp. 252.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
33695 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 544.00

46423 08/31/17 Flowfill concrete 544.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000
33696 528 GRAINGER 117.95

9543155916 08/31/17 Thermal unit 106.29 5310 503 430640 231 101000

9543155924 08/30/17 Miniture lamp 11.66 5310 503 430640 231 101000
33697 98 GRAYBEAL"S ALL SERVICE 780.00

87258 08/29/17 Explosion proof sensor 780.00 5310 503 430640 361 101000
33698 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 41.81

191915 08/07/17 Toilet supplies 41.81 1000 155 460430 231 101000
33699 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 154.46

512302 09/08/17 Coiper maintenance 30.89 5210 502 430515 368 101000

512302 09/08/17 Coiper maintenance 30.89 5310 503 430625 368 101000

512302 09/08/17 Coiper maintenance 30.89 5410 504 430830 368 101000

512302 09/08/17 Coiper maintenance 30.89 2500 151 430240 368 101000

512302 09/08/17 Coiper maintenance 30.90 1000 106 411030 368 101000
33700 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 1,315.35

49442 08/21/17 2017 curbtender 135.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000

49287 08/01/17 570 497.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000

48970 06/07/17 Tub grinder 683.35 5410 504 430830 362 101000
33701 776 KENYON NOBLE 79.85

6184439 09/12/17 Supplies 79.85 5310 503 430640 231 101000
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09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33702 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 716.05
A96028 08/31/17 Vaccum and filter bag 109.98 2500 151 430240 231 101000
B02657 09/12/17 Tripoxy sprayer 59.99 2500 151 430240 231 101000
A99361 09/06/17 Supplies 37.71 5310 503 430640 231 101000
B04463 09/15/17 Strap 10.77 5210 502 430515 231 101000
216649 08/16/17 Coupler 0.50 5210 502 430515 231 101000
B03380 09/13/17 Splash Park 74.94 1000 155 460445 231 101000
BO1717 09/11/17 Pool painting 120.25 1000 155 460445 231 101000
A94680 08/29/17 Rope poly 101.50 1000 155 460430 231 101000
A99835 09/07/17 Bench stain 107.96 1000 155 460430 231 101000
A98672 09/05/17 Shop 29.39 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B00252 09/08/17 Bolts picinic tables 6.09 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B03409 09/13/17 Shop 56.97 1000 155 460430 231 101000
33703 12 NORMONT EQUIPMENT 517.98
15685 09/01/17 Compost venting 517.98 5310 503 430640 231 101000
33704 59 NORTHERN ENERGY 97.00
3068548706 08/31/17 500g tank 97.00 1000 155 430930 341 101000
33705 443 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1,174.59
2262-9 09/06/17 Striping 35.09 2500 151 430240 232 101000
3410-2 09/05/17 Pro park WB white 1,139.50 2820 210 430240 474 101000
33706 3346 SOIL CONTROL LAB 349.00
7080119 08/15/17 Finished compost - package 349.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
33707 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 830.66
77933 09/12/17 Diesel fuel 357g 811.46* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
77933 09/12/17 Additive 24 oz 19.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
33708 1718 SOLID WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. 715.41
0099160 09/11/17 Parts 715.41 5410 504 430830 232 101000
33709 533 T & E THE CAT RENTAL STORE 2,416.88
20170731 07/31/17 Credit -1,633.81 2500 151 430240 362 101000
9346809 09/12/17 Repair 4,050.69 2500 151 430240 362 101000
33710 292 UPS STORE #2420, THE 151.91

1101 08/02/17 Shipment 151.91 5310 503 430640 355 101000
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09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33711 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 15.65
37785 09/14/17 Tape 15.65 5310 503 430640 225 101000
33712 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 13.15
17597-069 09/18/17 MSE labs 13.15 5210 502 430515 355 101000
33713 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 79.96
A56110 09/15/17 Thermoplastic rubber 79.96 5210 502 430515 231 101000
33714 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 74.96
0829 09/15/17 Ink cartridges 74.96 2500 151 430240 231 101000
33715 3046 SPURLINE, INC. 20.00
14650 08/10/17 Strawbales for B st stormdrain 20.00 5310 503 430625 231 101000
33722 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 6,212.32
0709793-4 09/14/17 406 Bennett 50% 112.36 2500 151 430220 341 101000
0709793-4 09/14/17 406 Bennett 50% 112.36 5410 504 430820 341 101000
2171060-3 09/14/17 Scale House 408 Bennett 30.13 5410 504 430820 341 101000
1728687-3 09/08/17 Transfer Station 408 Bennet 318.86 5410 504 430820 341 101000
3267010-1 09/08/17 Compactor 330 Bennett 97.62 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0709794-2 09/08/17 WRF 316 Bennett 5,043.73 5310 503 430640 341 101000
0720048-8 09/08/17 330 Bennett 1/4 106.27 5210 502 430520 341 101000
0720048-8 09/08/17 330 Bennett 1/4 106.27 5310 503 430620 341 101000
0720048-8 09/08/17 330 Bennett 1/4 106.27 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0720048-8 09/08/17 330 Bennett 1/4 106.28 1000 106 411030 341 101000
3015965-1 09/14/17 Fire Training Center 72.17 1000 141 420400 341 101000
33724 948 BRIDGER ELECTRIC, INC. 134.20
894 09/16/17 LH Lift station 134.20 5310 503 430625 361 101000
33725 2919 FOUR CORNERS RECYCLING, LLC 802.92
1130 08/27/17 Plastic baling 266.20 5410 504 430840 388 101000
1130 08/27/17 Pull fees 3,795.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
1130 08/27/17 Decommison fees 1,225.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
1130CM 08/27/17 Plastic -33.88 5410 504 430840 388 101000
1130CM 08/27/17 Mixed Metals/white goods -2,438.10 5410 504 430840 388 101000
1130CM 08/27/17 ONP loose -376.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
1130CM 08/27/17 OCC loose -1,194.30 5410 504 430840 388 101000

1130CM 08/27/17 Mixed cans -441.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
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09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33726 776 KENYON NOBLE 45.70

6189136 09/14/17 Parts and supplies 45.70 5310 503 430640 231 101000
33727 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 59.90

5820504 09/13/17 Work Light 59.90 2500 151 430240 232 101000
33728 2527 MSE TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS, 352.00

1707081 07/28/17 July Coliforms 176.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000

1708116 08/29/17 August Coiliforms 176.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000
33729 1017 STORY 973.86

78004 09/19/17 Diesel fuel 420g 954.66* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

78004 09/19/17 Additive 240z 19.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
33730 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 97.50

38126 09/15/17 Elec. troubleshooting 97.50 5310 503 430640 361 101000
33731 3387 J & H, Inc. 56.81

498809 03/16/17 Copier lease 56.81 1000 109 460442 368 101000
33732 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,555.24

3120133-8 09/11/17 110 South B St. 148.24 1000 121 411230 341 101000

3120134-6 09/11/17 112 South B St. 100.17 1000 121 411230 341 101000

709868-4 09/14/17 414 E. Callender St. 8.51 1000 121 411230 341 101000

709935-1 09/11/17 414 E. Callender St. 2,298.32 1000 121 411230 341 101000
33733 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 37.70

30109 09/14/17 Towels, rugs 37.70 1000 121 411230 360 101000
33734 1747 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 86.10

17731216 09/12/17 Copier lease 86.10* 1000 109 460442 320 101000
33735 682 CENTRON SERVICES 54_11

2164 08/28/17 Utility Collections 18.04 5210 342055 101000

2164 08/28/17 Utility Collections 18.04 5310 342055 101000

2164 08/28/17 Utility Collections 18.03 5410 342055 101000
33736 682 CENTRON SERVICES 323.61

3595 08/28/17 Time pay collections 323.61 1000 351036 101000
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09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33737 3585 KELLEY, DARREN 92.00

10-2017 09/19/17 Travel expense - training 92.00 5510 142 420730 370 101000
33738 958 HARRINGTON, KEVIN 92.00

10-2017 09/19/17 Travel expense - training 92.00 5510 142 420730 370 101000
33739 1550 MALCOTT, EILEEN 67.23

17-18 09/21/17 Flex account 67.23 7910 212970 101000
33740 3042 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING,LLC 86.95

3197 08/28/17 Remove weeds - parking lot 27.75 1000 121 411230 360 101000

3196 08/28/17 Mow lawn Courthouse 59.20 1000 121 411230 360 101000
33742 3391 WEED MASTERS 90.65

08-2017 08/23/17 Spray lawn - Courthouse 90.65 1000 121 411230 360 101000
33743 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 117.06

82622485 09/13/17 Patient supplies 117.06 5510 142 420730 235 101000
33744 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 536.21

82620816 09/12/17 Patient supplies 61.50 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82620817 09/12/17 Patient supplies 47471 5510 142 420730 235 101000
33745 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 26.99

B02930 09/12/17 Digital Multimeter 26.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
33746 3724 INVASIVE SPECIES ACTION NETWORK 6,000.00

2017 06/20/17 Weed Management-Trails & Rec. 6,000.00* 1000 155 430950 470 101000
33748 3725 MONTANA WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION 930.00

202515 10/27/16 Weed awareness, membership, gu 930.00* 1000 155 430950 470 101000
33749 782 BRUCO, INC. 3,649.00

363757 08/28/17 Recoating service- gym 3,649.00* 1000 109 460442 924 101000
33750 3020 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. 111.00

6856 09/06/17 Maint. Door lock install 37% 111.00 1000 121 411230 365 101000
33752 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 338.86

21274352 09/06/17 Copier lease 338.86 1000 123 411700 368 101000
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09/26/17
08:13:56

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period:

Page: 6
Report 1D: AP100

9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33753 2907 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 676.70
B07053788 09/07/17 2016 Windows software 676.70* 1000 141 420400 357 101000
33754 2608 STATE OF MONTANA - 1TSD 163.00
19 09/12/17 33% Video Conferencing 163.00 1000 102 410360 380 101000
33755 999999 CORE & MAIN 355.32
H775438 09/15/17 Sewer pipe 355.32 5310 503 430625 231 101000
33756 2096 FLATHEAD CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. 10,477.00
15070 08/31/17 K.B. Park vault toilet 10,477.00 1000 155 430950 940 101000
33757 2001 KARNATZ TREE SERVICE 275.00
9 09/19/17 206 south 9th trimming 275.00 1000 155 460430 402 101000
33758 8 KNIFE RIVER 1,194.16
502637 09/12/17 Plant mix 1,194.16 2820 210 430240 471 101000
33759 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 147.28
BO7686 09/20/17 Winterize Splash Park 27.42 1000 155 460445 231 101000
BO7863 09/21/17 Nylon line 41.97 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B08020 09/21/17 Winterize toilets 15.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B06799 09/19/17 Cleaner 9.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B06150 09/18/17 Irrigation Park 7.96 1000 155 460430 401 101000
B08018 09/21/17 Winterize Splash Park 4.95 1000 155 460445 231 101000
B08126 09/21/17 Hex key 39.99 5210 502 430515 231 101000
33760 2939 PARK COUNTY IT 19,890.00
Quarterly IT payment
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 101 410130 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 1000 102 410360 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 103 410400 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 468.00 1000 104 410540 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 1,638.00 1000 104 410550 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 106 411030 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 468.00 1000 107 411100 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 2,106.00 1000 109 460442 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 2,574.00 1000 123 411700 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 3,510.00 1000 131 420100 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 585.00 1000 141 420400 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 1000 143 420403 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 187.20 1000 154 440640 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 121.68 1000 155 430950 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00* 2220 201 460100 368 101000
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09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 2,340.00 2300 132 420160 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 121.68* 2500 151 430210 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 468.00 2500 151 430240 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 140.40* 5210 502 430510 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 468.00 5210 502 430515 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 177.84* 5310 503 430610 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 5310 503 430625 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 5310 503 430640 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 140.40* 5410 504 430810 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 280.80 5410 504 430830 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 5410 504 430870 368 101000
2018_01 09/30/17 Quarterly IT Payment 585.00 5510 142 420710 368 101000
33761 2908 GOMEZ, MIKE 856.12
20170920 09/20/17 150 gallon water tank 100.00 2700 460430 800 102009
20170920 09/20/17 9 assorted trees 607.12 2700 460430 800 102009
20170920 09/20/17 1 maple tree 149.00 2700 460430 800 102009
33762 3679 EVERGREEN SKATEPARKS LLC 1,500.00
1122 09/01/17 Construction Documents 1,500.00 2700 460430 250 101000
33763 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 28.75
216313 08/09/17 Supplies 28.75 1000 155 460430 231 101000
33764 999999 MARSH CONCRETE LANDSCAPING LLC 3,828.00
CIT2025 09/20/17 G street pavilion pad 3,828.00 1000 155 460430 361 101000
33765 2212 NATIVE LANDSCAPES & RECLAMATION 58.00
2815 09/01/17 Pool 58.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
33766 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 325.94
00425 09/22/17 Stihl supplies 325.94 2500 151 430240 231 101000
33769 162 CENTURYLINK 1,024.84
3850 09/04/17 Sewer Plant 177.44 5310 503 430640 343 101000
0082 09/04/17 City shop 50% 30.56 2500 151 430220 343 101000
0082 09/04/17 City shop 12% 7.33 5310 503 430620 343 101000
0082 09/04/17 City shop 38% 23.22 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5606 09/04/17 Utility 1/3 80.60 5210 502 430520 343 101000
5570 09/04/17 Utility 1/3 80.60 5310 503 430620 343 101000
5570 09/04/17 Utility 1/3 80.58 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5240 09/04/17 Scale House 99.96 5410 504 430870 346 101000
0149 09/04/17 Civic Center 98.94 1000 109 460449 343 101000
6003 09/14/17 Finance Office 110 S. B 0.00 1000 122 411300 343 101000

4903 09/04/17 Planning Dept. 82.18 1000 106 411030 343 101000
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09/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 8
08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

0083 09/04/17 Building Dept. 159.08 1000 143 420403 343 101000

6436 09/04/17 Park Dept 104.35* 1000 153 460430 343 101000
33770 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 15.00

53179 09/21/17 Tire repair 15.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000
33771 2 A-1 MUFFLER, INC. 275.00

62870 09/13/17 Brakes, resuface rotors 120.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000

62870 09/13/17 Brakes, resuface rotors 155.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
33772 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 406.35

9792148546 09/04/17 Air Cards - August 17 406.35 1000 131 420100 347 101000
33773 642 MONTANA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 1,545.00

10772 09/14/17 Tuition - O"Neill 1,375.00 1000 131 420100 370 101000

10772 09/14/17 Meals lodging - O"Neill 170.00 1000 131 420100 380 101000
33774 3020 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. 135.25

6868 09/12/17 Access Control - Service call 135.25 1000 131 420100 350 101000
33775 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 60.00

286 09/11/17 Carwash prepaid cards 60.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
33776 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 20.00

287 09/11/17 Carwash prepaid cards 20.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
33777 292 UPS STORE #2420, THE 20.62

84888822 08/14/17 First class pkg 1.63 1000 123 411700 310 101000

301045396 08/21/17 First class pkg 9.71 1000 123 411700 310 101000

0334254081 08/03/17 First class pkg 9.28 1000 123 411700 310 101000
33778 728 BRIDGER COMMUNICATIONS 255.52

45124 09/20/17 Radio repairs-water damage 255.52 1000 131 420100 220 101000
33780 146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE 129.00

17-18 09/25/17 414 E. Callender subscription 129.00* 1000 123 411300 211 101000
33781 1839 MARATHON PRINTING 361.00

3681 09/20/17 #10 window envelopes 2500 1c 120.33 5210 502 430570 213 101000

3681 09/20/17 #10 window envelopes 2500 2c 120.33 5310 503 430670 213 101000

3681 09/20/17 #10 window envelopes 2500 2c 120.34 5410 504 430870 213 101000
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08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

33782 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 32.00
31040 09/22/17 Rug Maintenence 32.00 1000 121 411230 360 101000

33783 999999 MUELLER, BRIAN 100.00
TK16-0268 09/25/17 Restitution R. Fields 100.00 1000 351036 101000

33784 999999 WHISKEY CREEK SALOON 182.00
TK14-0280 09/25/17 Restitution Scott Bullard 182.00 1000 351036 101000

33786 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,406.22
0709871-8 09/14/17 Star Addition 301.09 2400 420100 340 101000
0719358-4 Street lights 0.00 2400 420100 340 101000
0720122-1 400 North M 0.00 2400 420100 340 101000
0802599-1 608 W Chinook 0.00 2400 420100 340 101000
0933715-5 710 W Callender 0.00 2400 420100 340 101000
3287727-6 09/14/17 320 Alpenglow LN 41.42 2400 420100 340 101000
3386783-9 09/14/17 Btwn G and H on Clark 49.30 2400 420100 340 101000
3386845-6 09/14/17 Btwn 1 and K on Callender 46.18 2400 420100 340 101000
3386846-4 09/14/17 Btwn 7th and 8th on Summit 2417 2400 420100 340 101000
1498936-2 09/14/17 Intersection 190 and 89S 6.34 2400 420100 340 101000
0709796-7 09/14/17 97 View Vista Dr. 7.56 2400 420100 340 101000
1893530-4 09/14/17 600 W Park 71.47 2400 420100 340 101000
1493850-0 09/14/17 412 W Callender 65.46 2400 420100 340 101000
3141997-1 09/14/17 C and D on Geyser 20.55 2400 420100 340 101000
2023479-5 900 W Geyser - School 0.00 2400 420100 340 101000
2114861-4 09/14/17 132 South B 144.75 2400 420100 340 101000
1893536-1 09/14/17 E Street and Alley 47.36 2400 420100 340 101000
1893541-1 09/14/17 18 W Park 97.13 2400 420100 340 101000
1747572-4 09/14/17 F and G on Callender 27.61 2400 420100 340 101000
1747570-8 09/14/17 D and E on Callender 51.73 2400 420100 340 101000
1613803-4 09/14/17 M and N on Callender 66.50 2400 420100 340 101000
1290352-2 09/14/17 School Flasher Park and 13t 8.34 2400 420100 340 101000
1134879-4 09/14/17 N 7th and Montana and Chino 39.22 2400 420100 340 101000
1134866-1 09/14/17 N 2nd and Montana and Chino 62.32 2400 420100 340 101000
0709869-2 09/14/17 Carol Lane 120.06 2400 420100 340 101000
3093027-5 09/14/17 105 West Park 46.01 2400 420100 340 101000
3093023-4 09/14/17 320 North Main 15.74 2400 420100 340 101000
3093003-6 09/14/17 114 West Summit 27.13 2400 420100 340 101000

3184602-5 09/14/17 202 South 2nd 18.78 2400 420100 340 101000
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08:13:56 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

33789 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,827.56
0709891-6 09/14/17 15 Fleshman Creek Cem. Shop 18.55 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709870-0 09/14/17 422 South G - Park 69.32 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709878-3 09/11/17 227 River Dr. Conc. stand & 84.02 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709885-8 400 River Dr. Tennis Court 0.00 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709884-1 09/13/17 616 River Dr. Pump 437.85 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709879-1 09/11/17 227 River Dr. Softball Fiel 668.25 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1906055-7 09/14/17 815 North 13th - Soccer Fie 2.18 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720176-7 09/14/17 Weimer Park 56.14 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0708370-2 8th and Park Sprinklers 0.00 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1155965-5 09/14/17 229 River Dr. 8.54 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0719373-3 229 River Dr. 0.00 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720113-0 229 River Dr. - CC Building 0.00 1000 155 430950 341 101000
2138754-3 09/14/17 G Street Park 476.12 1000 155 430950 341 101000
3210240-2 09/14/17 616 River Dr. 6.59 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709880-9 200 River Dr. - Pool 0.00 1000 155 460445 341 101000
0709881-7 229 River Dr. - Civic Center 0.00 1000 155 460442 341 101000

33790 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 9,427.15
0709873-4 09/14/17 800 W Cambridge - pump stat 27.01 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0719058-0 09/11/17 3 Rogers LN Lift station 36.72 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709914-6 09/11/17 1011 River Dr. 11.45 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1452951-5 09/11/17 Monroe Lift Station 138.29 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1594141-2 09/11/17 9th and 10th Lift Station 19.44 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258086-2" 09/14/17 2800 East Park Lift Statio 87.26 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258262-9 09/08/17 320 Alpenglow Lift Station 149.41 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709892-4 09/14/17 40 Water Tower Ave. 46.60 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709876-7 09/11/17 B Street Well 2,181.80 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709886-6 09/14/17 200 E Reservoir 20.04 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709877-5 200 E Reservoir 0.00 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719271-9 601 Robin LN Well 0.00 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719272-7 4 Billman LN Well 0.00 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709882-5 229 River Dr. Pmp Civic Center 0.00 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709894-0 09/08/17 56 Water Tower 295.51 5210 502 430515 341 101000
1441030-2 09/11/17 D and G Geyser Well House 1,783.97 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709874-2 09/11/17 Werner Addition Pump 1,474.01 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709875-9 09/11/17 900 River Dr. Pump 3,155.64 5210 502 430515 341 101000

33791 2840 DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 235,125.00

WRF pay app 1
1 08/31/17 WRF pay application 1 237,500.00* 5310 503 430640 940 101000

1 08/31/17 Gross receipts tax withheld -2,375.00* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
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Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
33792 429 DEPT OF REV. BUSINESS TAX BUREAU 2,375.00
08/31/17 DAC Draw 1 Gross receipts tax 2,375.00* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
33793 3726 SWS EQUIPMENT 715.41
99160 09/13/17 Wheel Snap Guide Travel Covers 715.41 5410 504 430830 232 101000

# of Claims 86 Total: 331,097.50
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CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Fund Summary for Claims
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Report 1D: AP110

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 CASH $52,236.16
2220 LIBRARY

101000 CASH $234.00
2300 COMMUNICATIONS/DISPATCH SERVICES

101000 CASH $2,340.00
2400 LIGHT MAINTENANCE

101000 CASH $2,413.40
2500 STREET MAINTENANCE

101000 CASH $3,846.23
2700 PARK IMPROVEMENT SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

101000 CASH $1,500.00

102009 TREE DONATIONS $856.12
2820 GAS TAX

101000 CASH $2,877.66
5210 WATER OPERATING

101000 CASH $10,678.76
5310 SEWER OPERATING

101000 CASH $247,383.12
5410 SOLID WASTE

101000 CASH $5,242.55
5510 AMBULANCE SERVICES

101000 CASH $1,422.27
7910 PAYROLL FUND

101000 CASH $67.23

Total:

$331,097.50
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MICHAEL KARDOES
CITY MANAGER




Backup material for agenda item:

A. Proclamation - Keeping the Lights on After School
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LyNGSTON

S roelamation

Hegping the Lghts on fer Detiool

WHEREAS, the City of Livingston stands firmly committed to quality afterschool programs
and opportunities because they:

« Provide safe, challenging, and engaging learning experiences that help children develop
social, emotional, physical and academic skills.

o Support working families by ensuring their children are safe and productive after the
regular school day ends.

« Build stronger communities by involving students, parents, business leaders and adult
volunteers in the lives of young people, thereby promoting positive relationships among
youth, families and adults.

WHEREAS, LINKS for Learning has provided significant leadership in the area of community
involvement in the education and well-being of our youth, grounded in the principle that quality
afterschool programs are key to helping our children become successful adults.

WHEREAS, Lights On Afterschool, the national celebration of afterschool programs held this
year on October 26, 2017, promotes the importance of quality afterschool programs in the lives
of children, families and communities.

WHEREAS, more than 28 million children in the U.S. have parents who work outside the home,
and 15.1 million children have no place to go after school.

WHEREAS, many afterschool programs across the country are facing funding shortfalls so
severe that they are being forced to close their doors and turn off their lights.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Livingston urges the citizens of Livingston
to ensure that every child has access to a safe, engaging place where the lights are on after
school.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James Bennett, Chairperson of Livingston City Commission do
hereby proclaim October 26, 2017 to be “Lights On Afterschool Day’’; and am committed to
innovative afterschool programs and activities that ensure that the lights stay on and the doors
stay open for all children after school.
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Backup material for agenda item:

A. Scheduled Public Comment - Margy Dorr, from Links for Learning regarding Lights On for After
School
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LINKS for Leaming Educating, Engaging and Nurturing
g \\ £ ,‘{'\uﬁ‘f! N Livingston’s Youth Afterschool Since 1999

LINKS offers afterschool programs at both of Livingston’s
Livingston MT, 59047 elementary schools from S.QO - 6:00 p.m: Mondays — Frld:?lys. N
terri.hartly@livingston.k12.mt.us LINKS offers homework assistance, reading support, physical activity
http://www.livingston.k12.mt.us/links.html and a variety of enrichment opportunities including art, drama,

o . science explorations, cooking and mentoring. The LINKS program is
Mission: to provide after-school and summer low cost, offers full and partial scholarships to families who qualify,
enrichment activities for Livingston’s youth . i ) . L .
designed to encourage success in school, a and is available to all Park County children. Registration is required

lifelong interest in learning, and a commitment and children are expected to attend at least three days per week.
to community involvement.

401 View Vista Drive

“The LINKS teachers are a highly skilled
group of dedicated professionals who really
care about the children and provide help
with homework, help children learn new and
interesting things and nurture them

o)
By p

educationally, physically, and emotionally.” _ B e S

—Nancy Colyer, parent

Impact <45
168 children enrolled in 2016-2017. LINKS Robotics Team won the 2014-2015 1%t Place
e 46% of children served qualified for full or Inspiration Award at the Montana FLL
partial scholarships. Championship Tournament.
e  Full waitlist since 1999. LINKS for Learning Six Bold Goals:
e 62 local businesses and their employees l. Increase academic performance and commitment to
benefit from LINKS services. school by providing homework support.

Il. Develop student interest and passion for learning by

providing enrichment activities.

2016-2017 Revenue Sources 1. Enhance student health by providing nutritious snacks
and implementing nutrition curriculum.

0% M Fees
V. Strengthen student well-being by providing daily
W 21st Century physical activity with a focus on lifelong fitness.
Orant . V. Promote family engagement in the schools and
Fundraisers . . . L
community by offering family based activities and
B Other Grants events.
VI. Foster student mental and emotional well-being
H Private through quality staffing and ongoing professional
Donations development.

LINKS Afterschool Funders

United
Way R 54

sarn B Barn

LINKS Afterschool Programming Partners

[
ﬁ A gVESTern o
tainability V LIVINGSTON PARK COUNTY
, EUSh
HOPA ﬁ' *change  MONTANA " PuBLic LiBRARY

Big Brothers Big Sisters
Of Park County STATE UNIVERSITY




LIGHTS ON 2
v AFTERSCHOOL

A PROJECT OF THE AFTERSCHOOL ALLIANCE

In America today, 11.3 million children are alone and unsupervised after school. Afterschool
programs keep kids safe, help working families and inspire learning. They provide opportunities to
help young people develop into successful adults.

Lights On Afterschool was launched in October 2000 with celebrations in 1,200 communities
nationwide. The following year 3,600 events took place. Today, more than 8,000 Lights On
Afterschool rallies are held annually, attracting 1 million Americans and media coverage nationwide.

Lights On Afterschool is a project of the Afterschool Alliance, a nonprofit organization dedicated to
ensuring that all children have access to quality, affordable afterschool programs. Former Governor
Arnold Schwarzenegger has served as Chair of Lights On Afterschool since 2001.

The Afterschool Alliance salutes the many Lights On Afterschool partners and programs who make
this event a success, in particular the After-School All-Stars, Boys & Girls Clubs of America, 4-H
Afterschool, Junior Achievement, the 21st Century Community Learning Centers, Young Rembrandts,
and the YMCA of the USA.

We invite you to join us and become a Lights On Afterschool partner this year.

Many communities and states have had success getting their mayor or governor to issue a
proclamation in support of Lights On Afterschool. In fact, nearly every governor in the country signs a
proclamation each year. This gesture is a simple way for elected officials to show their support for
afterschool.

LINKS for Learning would like to request the support of the City of Livingston for Lights on
Afterschool. We request that the Livingston City Commissioners sign a proclamation showing
commitment to afterschool for all youth and announcing that October 26™, 2017 is “Lights On
Afterschool Day”.

LINKS also invites the Livingston City Commissioners to attend the Lights On Afterschool event, on
October 26™, held at East Side School from 5:00-6:30pm. LINKS will host a free and fun open house
for all children, families and community members. The open house will highlight LINKS’ various
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Math) enrichment activities that they offer to Park
County Children, including a First Lego League Robotics demonstration. Free food and refreshments
will also be provided. Please join us to highlight the importance of afterschool for all youth.



FREE COMMUNITY EVENT ¢

Keep the
Lights On

After School

@ for Park County youth!
OCTOBER : 5:00-6:30 PM

. East Side
. School Gym

401 View Vista Dr. Livingston

THURS

Join LINKS for a
free open house!

Fun Science, Technology, Engineering & Math
(STEM) games & activities for all ages!

Free food and refreshments!

First Lego League Robotics
Demonstration!

Support after school for all LINKS for Leaming

406 223-5288 %
youth! www.livingston.k12.mt.us/links




Backup material for agenda item:

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4760 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017, BY
MAKING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,016,950 AND REVENUE
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $608, 550.